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INFORMATION DIRECTORY

EMERGENCY CALLS 911

FIRE (non-emergency) 457-2337
AMBULANCE (non-emergency) 457-2326
WOODSTOCK POLICE (non emergency) 457-3327
CONSTABLE 457-2337
COUNTY SHERIFF 457-5211

STATE POLICE 234-9933 OR 457-1416

EMERGENCY CALLS: Give name, address, Including House Number and name of road or
street, and description of emergency. Do not hang up the telephone until you are certain that
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the dispatcher understands your message.

FOR INFORMATION ABOUT:

Accounts Payable
Administration

Ambulance Bills
Assessments

Auto Registration (VT)
Auto Registration (renewal)
Civil Defense

Birth Certificates
Counseling

Death Certificates
Deeds

Delinquent Taxes
Dog Complaints
Dog Licenses
Drainage Problems
Elections

Financial Information
Fire Permits
Highways

Library

Listers

Marriage Licenses
Nursing-Home Care
Recreation
Regional Planning
Sewers

Sewer Permits
Snow Removal
Water

Water Testing
Zoning

website: www.townofwoodstock.org
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PHONE NUMBER

457-3605
457-3456
457-3605
457-3607
457-1416
457-3611
457-2337
457-3611

295-3031
457-3611
457-3611
457-3456
457-3456
457-3611
457-3456
457-3611
457-3605
457-2337
457-3456
457-2295
457-3607
457-3611
800-575-5162
457-1502
457-3188
457-1910
457-3456
457-3456
457-4497
457-1334
457-7515



