TOWN OF WOODSTOCK, VERMONT ANNUAL REPORT FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018







Woodstock EMS • Woodstock Fire • Woodstock Police

ABOUT THE COVER

The cover of this year's Annual Town Report designed by Michael Byrne of ClickThruVT.com. Photos courtesy of Michael Byrne (top, bottom right) and Leanne Tapley (bottom left). Digital enhancements by Jim Otranto.

l-r: Jen Hutchins, Angel Oliver, Aaron Hodge, Kirsten Murphy, Riley Quicker, Christina Gould, Kevin Lessard, Phil Swanson, Misha McNabb, Jeff Sailer, Michael Brands, Ward Goodenough, Michael Willis, Remy Bacaicoa, David Green, Erin O'Connor, Emo Chynoweth, Beth Therrien, Bill Luth, Robbie Blish, Mark Donka, Michelle Sutherland, Kyle Goodrich, Harold Eaton, Joe Lucot, Terry Poljacik, Joe Swanson, Tim McGuire, Denel McIntire, Jessica Ryan-Leblanc, Steve Neily, Jim Otranto

INFORMATION DIRECTORY

EMERGENCY CALLS	911
FIRE (non-emergency)	457-2337
AMBULANCE (non-emergency)	457-2326
WOODSTOCK POLICE (non emergen	(cy) 457-3327
CONSTABLE	457-2337
COUNTY SHERIFF	457-5211
STATE POLICE	234-9933 OR 457-1416

EMERGENCY CALLS: Give name, address, Including House Number and name of road or street, and description of emergency. Do not hang up the telephone until you are certain that the dispatcher understands your message.

FOR INFORMATION ABOUT:	CALL	PHONE NUMBER
Accounts Payable	Bookkeeper	457-3605
Administration	Town Manager	457-3456
Ambulance Bills	Ambulance Bookkeeper	457-3605
Assessments	Listers (M-F 8:00-12:00 noon)	457-3607
Auto Registration (VT)	Police	457-1416
Auto Registration (renewal)	Town Clerk	457-3611
Civil Defense	Dispatch	457-2337
Birth Certificates	Town Clerk	457-3611
Counseling	Mental Health Services of	
-	Southeastern Vermont	295-3031
Death Certificates	Town Clerk	457-3611
Deeds	Town Clerk	457-3611
Delinquent Taxes	Tax Collector	457-3456
Dog Complaints	Town Manager	457-3456
Dog Licenses	Town Clerk	457-3611
Drainage Problems	Town Manager	457-3456
Elections	Town Clerk	457-3611
Financial Information	Treasurer	457-3605
Fire Permits	Dispatch	457-2337
Highways	Town Manager	457-3456
Library	Librarian	457-2295
Listers	Listers (M-F.8:00-12:00 noon)	457-3607
Marriage Licenses	Town Clerk	457-3611
Nursing-Home Care	Visiting Nurses	800-575-5162
Recreation	Recreation Director	457-1502
Regional Planning	Regional Commission	457-3188
Sewers	Superintendent	457-1910
Sewer Permits	Town Manager	457-3456
Snow Removal	Town Manager	457-3456
Water	Aqueduct Company	457-4497
Water Testing	Health Officer	457-1334
Zoning	Zoning Administrator	457-7515

website: www.townofwoodstock.org